FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-19-2002



102194309

U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office

PATENT

HONON RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		PATENTS ONL'		
		s: Please record the at Conveyance Type	tached original document(s) or copy	y(ies).
Submission X New	7.13.02	Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmis Document	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #		Other Default Final Judg U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) artmental File Secret File	gment
Semilying P	Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attached Exec	
Marge (line 1) [Clearpath, Inc.		05	20 2002
Nae (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)				ution Date Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Receiving Pa	arty	Mar	k if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name (line 1)	Technology Research Corpo	ration	is an assi	ent to be record ignment and the party is not
Name (line 2)			States, an	in the United appointment estic attive is attache
Address (line 1)	5250 14Cth Avenue, North		(Designat	ion must be a document from
Address (line 3)	Clearwater	Florida State/Country	33760 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad		the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
:581 120.0	00 CH 596650€	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting gathering the data ne	ing for this collection of information is estimated to aveleded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send confiments reporting of the following of the confict of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of n Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	Management and Budget Capena	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for review U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information O rk Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20 D REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS Sheet(S) information to:	ing the document officer, Washingto 503. See OMB S TO THIS ADDRI

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 013184 FRAME: 0671**

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

S. Department of Commerce
atent and Trademark Office
DATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 815-385-2617						
Name Jon Carl Gealow						
Address (line 1) 2903 N. Bayview Lane						
Address (line 2) McHenry, IL 60050						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
5,966,502 6,180,929 6,184,496						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-0555						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicated herein. Jon Carl Gealow Date August 7, 2002						
Jon Carl Gealow Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH CORPORATION.

Plaintiff.

02-230596 JUN-19-2002 10.: 10_{PM} PINELLAS CO BK 12064 PG A CERTAL PRINT HOLD HOLD HOLD HILL BRIDGE SHIP SHIP ON HERE

VS.

Case No.: 01-518-CI-15

YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEM, INC. and CLEARPATH, INC.,

Defendants.

DEFAULT FINAL JUDGMENT

THIS CAUSE having come before the Court on Plaintiff's Motion for Entry of Default Final Judgment, and the Court having reviewed the Motion, together with the Court file, and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, it is hereby

ORDERED and ADJUDGED that Plaintiff, Technology Research Corporation, 5250 140th Avenue, North, Clearwater, FL 33760, shall recover from Defendant, Clearpath, Inc., 4790 140th Avenue, North, Suite 508, Clearwater, FL 33762 (and 16358 East 33rd Drive, Suite 30, Aurora, CO 80111), the principal sum of \$102,910.43, plus pre-judgment interest in the amount of \$17,494.77 (September, 2000 through April, 2002), plus court costs (Filing Fee - \$145.50; Service of Process -\$105.00) in the amount of \$250.50, plus attorney's fees awarded pursuant to Court Order in the amount of \$1,040.00 for a total sum of \$121,695.70, all of which shall bear interest at the rate of 11% for the current year, and thereafter at the prevailing rate per year as provided by Florida Statutes, FOR ALL OF WHICH LET EXECUTION ISSUE FORTHWITH.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at Clearwater, Pinellas, County, Florida this of May 2002.

CIRCUIT JUDGE

Copies furnished to:

Defendant, Clearpath, Inc., 16348 East 33rd Drive, Suite 30, Aurora, CO 80111, Ralf R. Rodriguez, Esq., Counsel for Defendant, Yellow Freight, Inc., 2100 Bank of America Tower 100 Southeast Second Street Stephen B. French, Esq., P.O. Box 3913, Tampa, FL 33601-3913, Counsel for Plaintiff

100 Southeast Second Street

RECORDED: 08/13/2002

Miami, FL 33131

258165.1

PATENT REEL: 013184 FRAME: 0673